Case Number: 3202099/2023



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss V Sackute

Respondent: The Milk Tree

FINAL HEARING

Heard at: East London Tribunal Hearing Centre (remote video)

On: 7 May 2024

Before: Employment Judge Shore

Representation

For the claimant: No Appearance For the respondent: No Appearance

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant's claim for a statutory redundancy payment is dismissed.
- 2. The claimant's claim for unfair dismissal is dismissed.
- 3. The claimant did not have the qualifying service to enable her to proceed with either claim.

Employment Judge Shore Signed 7 May 2024